95161

—СН \$615.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AXIA Incorporated		10/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fischbein LLC
Street Address:	151 Walker Road
City:	Statesville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28625
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	951616	NESTAINER
Registration Number:	1166087	NESTAINER
Registration Number:	2769085	NESTAFLEX
Serial Number:	76487199	FLEXIBLE MATERIAL HANDLING
Registration Number:	2930056	FLEXIBLE MATERIAL HANDLING
Serial Number:	78284027	DYNATRANS
Registration Number:	551539	FISCHBEIN
Registration Number:	1019669	FISCHBEIN
Registration Number:	2399015	FISCHBEIN CO.
Registration Number:	2283190	FC
Registration Number:	2715113	SAXON SUPERBAGGER
Registration Number:	2844333	FISCHBEIN SAXON
Registration Number:	2831439	FISCHBEIN-INGLETT
Registration Number:	2335589	SAXON
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0438

Registration Number:	2788482	3597 BAG PRO
Registration Number:	1558797	ECONOFLEX
Registration Number:	1548894	ECONOFLEX
Registration Number:	2763982	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	2812546	POSTAINER
Registration Number:	2820848	SPIRAL GLIDE FOLDER TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2860389	MAXX LINK
Registration Number:	2925439	MAXXLINX
Registration Number:	2667665	THE LEADER IN BAG CLOSING TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2871008	THE WORLD LEADER IN BAG CLOSING TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-585-8264

Email: sfreedman@nixonpeabody.com
Correspondent Name: Susan M. Freedman, Esq.

Address Line 1: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 2: 401 9th Street, N.W., Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041751-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Freedman
Signature:	/susan m. freedman/
Date:	01/19/2006

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Assignment of the Entire Interest and Goodwill - AXIA Incorporated - Fischbein LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment of the Entire Interest and Goodwill - AXIA Incorporated - Fischbein LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment of the Entire Interest and Goodwill - AXIA Incorporated - Fischbein LLC#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment of the Entire Interest and Goodwill - AXIA Incorporated - Fischbein LLC#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment of the Entire Interest and Goodwill - AXIA Incorporated - Fischbein LLC#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment of the Entire Interest and Goodwill - AXIA Incorporated - Fischbein LLC#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

AXIA Incorporated, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 810 Travis Street, Suite 1400, Houston, Texas 77002 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. trademark registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").

Fischbein LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 151 Walker Road, Statesville, North Carolina 28625 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

AXIA INCORPORATED

lame: Myck J.

Title: VICE MESIDENT

Date: October 1, 2005

N253645.1

EXHIBIT A

Country	Mark	Class	Serial #/Filing Date	Reg. #/Issue Date	Status/Next Renewal
USA	NESTAINER AND DESIGN	(20) Stacking and nesting container adapted for forming a multilevel movable storage rack	72/404,983; 10/13/1971	951,616; 01/30/1973	Registered; 01/30/2013
USA	NESTAINER AND DESIGN	(6) Tubular steel stacking and nesting storage racks for industrial use	73/218,068; 06/04/1979	1,166,087; 08/25/1981	Registered; 08/25/2011
USA	NESTAFLEX	(7) Extendable, flexible, portable gravity and power conveyors	76/466,616; 11/13/2002	2,769,085; 9/30/2003	Registered; 9/30/2013 (Affidavit of Use due 9/30/2009)
USA	FLEXIBLE MATERIAL HANDLING	(35) manufacture of flexible conveyors and free-standing racks; (40) providing marketing services for flexible conveyors and free standing racks	76/487,199; 02/04/2003		Pending
USA	FLEXIBLE MATERIAL HANDLING Design	(35) manufacture of flexible conveyors and free-standing racks; (40) providing marketing services for flexible conveyors and free standing racks	76/487,329; 02/04/2003	2930056 03/08/2005	Registered; 03/08/2015
USA	DYNATRANS	(7) roller power conveyor	78/284,027; 08/06/2003		Pending

Country	Mark	Class	Serial #/Filing Date	Reg. #/Issue Date	Status/Next Renewal
USA	FISCHBEIN	(7) Sewing machines	71/584,806; 09/14/1949	551,539; 12/04/1951	Registered; 12/04/2011
USA	FISCHBEIN	(7) Sewing machines – namely, electric sewing machines of the portable and stationary type	461,539; 06/28/1973	1,019,669; 09/02/1975	Registered; 09/02/2005
USA	FISCHBEIN CO.	(7) Sewing machine of the portable and stationary type and for bag closing and handling machines	75/533718; 08/10/1998	2,399,015; 10/31/2000	Registered; 10/31/2010
USA	FC AND DESIGN	(7) Sewing machine of the portable and stationary type and for bag closing and handling machines	75/533591; 08/10/1998	2283190; 10/05/1999	Registered; 10/05/2009
USA	SAXON SUPERBAGGER	(7) Packaging Machines and Machines for Heat Sealing of Bags or Sacks (9) heat sealing machines for sealing bags and sacks	76/287,393; 07/18/2001	2,715,113; 05/13/2003	Registered; 05/13/2013

Country	Mark	Class	Serial #/Filing Date	Reg. #/Issue Date	Status/Next Renewal
USA	FISCHBEIN- SAXON	(35) wholesale ordering services featuring bag closing equipment and systems for the packaging industry (40) custom manufacturing of bag closing equipment and systems for the packaging industry (42) design of bag closing equipment and systems for the packaging industry industry	76/466277; 11/04/2002	2844333 05/25/2004	Registered; 05/25/2014
USA	FISCHBEIN- INGLETT	(35) wholesale distributorships for bag closing equipment and systems for the packaging industry (40) custom manufacturing of bag closing equipment and systems for the packaging industry (42) design of bag closing equipment and systems for the packaging industry	76/463981; 11/04/2002	2831439 04/13/2004	Registered; 04/13/2014
USA	SAXON	(7) machines for the heat sealing of paper, textile and plastic bags or of sacks, and parts and fittings	75/674128; 04/05/1999	2,335,589; 03/28/2000	Registered; 03/28/2010 (Affidavit of Use due 03/28/2006)
USA	3597 BAG PRO	(7) bag handling equipment, namely bag closing machines	76/463978 11/4/2002	2788482 12/1/2003	12/2/2013
USA	ECONOFLEX	(7) extensible, flexible, portable gravity conveyors	73/782230; 2/22/1989	1558797; 10/3/1989	10/3/2009

Country	Mark	Class	Serial #/Filing Date	Reg. #/Issue Date	Status/Next Renewal
USA	ECONOFLEX AND DESIGN	(7) extensible, flexible, portable gravity conveyors	73/761793 11/4/1988	1548894 7/25/1989	7/25/2009
USA	EMPRESS	(7) variable speed sewing heads for high production bag closing machines	76/463977 11/4/2002	2763982 9/16/2003	9/16/2013
USA	POSTAINER	(6) steel stacking and nesting storage racks for industrial use	76/487330; 2/4/2003	2812546; 2/10/2004	2/10/2014
USA	SPIRAL GLIDE FOLDER TECHNOLOGY	(7) HIGH PRODUCTION BAG CLOSURE SYSTEM COMPRISED OF A PRECISION BAG TOP FOLDER BLADE MADE FROM A SINGLE PIECE OF ALUMINUM BAR STOCK, SOLD AS AN INTEGRAL COMPONENT OF PAPARE BAG SEALING MACHINES	76/463984; 11/4/2002	2820848 3/9/2004	
USA	MAXX LINK	(7) two stage gravity extendable conveyors	78/286,619; 08/13/2002	2860389; 07/06/2014	Registered; 07/06/2014
USA	MAXXLINX	(7) two stage gravity extendable conveyors	78,371,421; 02/20/2004	2925439; 02/08/2005	Registered; 02/08/2005
USA	THE LEADER IN BAG CLOSING TECHNOLOGY	(7) Portable bag closing and sewing machines, stationary pedestal bag closing and sewing machines, sealing machines for paper and plastic bags, bag handling machine	76/016403; 4/3/2000	2667665 12/31/2002	12/31/2012

Country	Mark	Class	Serial #/Filing Date	Reg. #/Issue Date	Status/Next Renewal
USA	THE LEADER IN BAG CLOSING TECHNOLOGY (Stylized)	(7) Portable bag closing and sewing machines, stationary pedestal bag closing and sewing machines, sealing machines for paper and plastic bags, bag handling machine	76/493749 3/3/2003	2871008; 8/10/2004	8/10/2014

RECORDED: 01/19/2006